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Attached File

Escort operations performed by MSDF units (Deploved Maritime Units) off the coast of Somalia and in the Gulf of Aden

(JS”AKEBONO”)

(Mission No. under Japan’ s Anti-Piracy

Misson No.

Measures Law)

825
(784)

826
(785)

827
(786)

(Total)

Date and time (JST)

start

JUN.5,PM

JUN.10,PM

JUN.13,PM

end

JUN.7.AM

JUN.12 AM

JUN.15,PM

Total Number

1

1

1

Japanese-registered ships

Tanker

Container

LPG Tanker

LNG Tanker

General cargo ship

Exclusive cargo ship

Pure car carrier

Passenger ship

Fore

Japanese shipping companies

ign ships operated by

Tanker

Container

LPG Tanker

LNG Tanker

General cargo ship

Exclusive cargo ship

Pure car carrier

Passenger ship

Foreign ships other than above

Tanker

(1)

(1)

(1)

(3)

Container

LPG Tanker

LNG Tanker

General cargo ship

Exclusive cargo ship

Pure car carrier

Passenger ship

X Total numbers presented in the () is the accumulated total of Japanese—registered ships, Foreign ships operated by Japanese shipping companies, and Foreign ships other than above.




