統合幕僚監部 報道発表資料

JOINT STAFF PRESS RELEASE



(お知らせ)

平成30年7月13日 統合幕僚監部

海賊対処のために派遣された水上部隊の活動状況について (平成30年6月)

- 1 直接護衛
- (1)護衛回数 3回(第825~第827回護衛)(海賊対処法に基づく第784~786回護衛)
- (2) 護衛隻数 3隻(海賊対処法に基づく護衛開始以来の累計3,847隻、以下同)

内訳

- 日本籍船 0隻(累計19隻)
- 我が国運航事業者が運航する外国籍船 0隻(累計679隻) (そのうち、日本人が乗船する外国籍船 0隻(累計49隻))
- その他の外国籍船 3隻(累計3,149隻) (そのうち、日本人が乗船する外国籍船 0隻(累計26隻))

※なお、上記には、海上警備行動に基づく護衛(第1回~第41回) の実績は含まれていない。

- (3) 各回の護衛実績の詳細については別紙参照のこと。
- 2 ゾーンディフェンス
- (1) 実施日数 25日(累計 1, 287日)
- (2) 確認した商船数 約90隻(累計 約17,660隻)
- 3 事案への対処等を行った事例 特になし。

Escort operations performed by MSDF units (Deployed Maritime Units) off the coast of Somalia and in the Gulf of Aden (JS"AKEBONO")

Misson No.	825	826	827					<i>(</i>)
(Mission No. under Japan's Anti-Piracy Measures Law)	(784)	(785)	(786)					(Total)
Date and time (JST)								
start	JUN.5,PM	JUN.10,PM	JUN.13,PM					
end	JUN.7,AM	JUN.12,AM	JUN.15,PM					
Total Number	1	1	1					3
Japanese-registered ships								
Tanker								
Container								
LPG Tanker								
LNG Tanker								
General cargo ship								
Exclusive cargo ship								
Pure car carrier								
Passenger ship								
Foreign ships operated by Japanese shipping companies								
Tanker								
Container								
LPG Tanker								
LNG Tanker								
General cargo ship								
Exclusive cargo ship								
Pure car carrier								
Passenger ship								
Foreign ships other than above	1	1	1					3
Tanker	(1)	(1)	(1)					(3)
Container								
LPG Tanker								
LNG Tanker								
General cargo ship								
Exclusive cargo ship								
Pure car carrier								
Passenger ship					 _	_		

X Total numbers presented in the () is the accumulated total of Japanese-registered ships, Foreign ships operated by Japanese shipping companies, and Foreign ships other than above.